 36 v2.6 / Modification rights reserved EE210
EE210 Humidity and Temperature Sensor
for Demanding Climate Control
The EE210 sensor by E+E Elektronik meets the highest requirements in
demanding climate control applications. Besides the accurate measurement
of relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T), EE210 calculates various RH
related parameters such as dew point, temperature, absolute humidity and
mixing ratio. All measured and calculated values are available on the BACnet

4.17“
GASKET
Length according to ordering guide
Type PB
Type PC
EE210P
Type PA
Dimensions (mm/inch)
	 Display	 1, 2 or 3 lines, user configurable, optional with backlight
	 Electrical connection	 Screw terminals, max. 1.5 mm2
	 Housing material	 Polycarbonate, UL94V-0 (with Display UL94HB) approved
	 Protection class	 IP65 / NEMA 4
	 Cable gland	 M16 x 1.5
	 Probe cable (type PC)	 PVC, Ø 4.3 mm, 4 x 0.25 mm2, Length: 1.5 or 3 m (4.9 or 9.8 ft)
	 Electromagnetic compatibility	 EN61326-1	 EN61326-2-3
		  Industrial Environment
	 Temperature ranges	 Working:	 -40...60 °C (-40...140 °F)  (-40...80 °C / -40... 176 °F for probe EE210P)
	 without display	 Storage:	 -40...60 °C (-40...140 °F)
	 Temperature ranges	 Working:	 -20...50 °C (-4...122 °F)    (-40...80 °C / -40... 176 °F for probe EE210P)
	 with display	 Storage:	 -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F)
L = filter cap mm (inch)
Membrane 34 (1.4“)
Stainless steel 33 (1.3“)
Accessories
USB configuration adapter 	 HA011066
Product configuration software 	 EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE210)
Power supply adapter 	 V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
Protection cap for 12 mm probe	 HA010783
Mounting flange
in the scope of supply for
Type PA and PC
 39EE210 v2.6 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
MODEL OUTPUT TYPE PROBE LENGTH2) DISPLAY3) FILTER (Type A and B)
humidity + 	 (HT) 0-5 V	 (2x) wall mount	 (PA) 50 mm (1.97“)	 (B) without backlight4)  	 (D) membrane	 (B)
temperature 0-10 V	 (3x) duct mount	 (PB) 200 mm (7.87“)	 (F) with backlight5)	 (E) stainless steel sintered	 (D)
0-20 mA (3-wire)	 (5x) remote probe	 (PC)1) Type A and C	 (x) none	 (x) for type C	 (x)
4-20 mA (2-wire)	 (6x)
RS485	 (x3)
EE210-
MODEL CABLE LENGTH FILTER
humidity + temperature	 (HT) 1.5 m (4.9 ft)	 (C) membrane	 (B)
3 m (9.8 ft)	 (E) stainless steel sintered	 (D)
EE210P-
7)	 For Tx, TD, TF and TW; see data sheet „Scaling of the outputs“ at www.epluse.com
8)	 Modbus Map and setup instructions:
	 See User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/EE210
9)	 Product Implementation conformance Statement (PICS) availbale at www.epluse.com/EE210
10)	Only for BACnet
1)	 The EE210P probe has to be ordered as seperate position
2)	 Selectable probe lenght only for duct mount version available; see dimensions
3)	 Factory setup:
	 For analogue output versions the display shows the measurands selected for output 1 and output 2.
	 For digital output versions the display shows RH and T
4) 	 Not with output 5x
5) 	 Not with output 6x
6)	 Factory Scaling
relative humidity 0...100 % RH
water vapour partial pressure 	 0...200 mbar 	 0...3 psi
mixing ratio 	 0...400 g/kg 	 0...2800 gr/lb
absolute humidity 	 0...150 g/m³ 	 0...60 gr/ft³
specific enthalpy -50...400 kJ/kg -10...190 BTU/lb
Remote probe for EE210 Type PC:
OUTPUT 1 SCALING 17) OUTPUT 2 SCALING 27) UNIT
relative humidity6)	 (Uw) 	 -40...60	 (002) relative humidity6)	 (Uw) 	 -40...60	 (002) metric	 (M)
temperature	 (Tx) 	 -10...50	 (003) temperature	 (Tx) 	 -10...50	 (003) non-metric	 (N)
dew point temperature	 (TD) 	 0...50	 (004) dew point temperature	 (TD) 	 0...50	 (004)
frost point temperature 	 (TF) 	 0...100	 (005) frost point temperature 	 (TF) 	 0...100	 (005)
water vapour partial pressure6)	 (Ex) 	 32...122	 (076) water vapour partial pressure6)	 (Ex) 	 32...122	 (076)
mixing ratio6)	 (Rx) 	 -40...140	 (083) mixing ratio6)	 (Rx) 	 -40...140	 (083)
absolute humidity6)	 (DV) absolute humidity6)	 (DV)
specific enthalpy6)	 (Hx) specific enthalpy6)	 (Hx)
wet bulb temperature	 (TW) wet bulb temperature	 (TW)
Analogue outputs (2x, 3x, 5x, 6x) setup
PROTOCOL BAUDRATE PARITY STOPBITS UNIT
Modbus RTU8)	 (1) 9600	 (A) odd	 (O) 1 stopbit	 (1) metric	 (M)
BACnet MS/TP9) 	 (3) 19200	 (B) even	 (E) 2 stopbit	 (2) non-metric	 (N)
38400	 (C) no parity 	 (N)
5760010)	 (D)
7680010)	 (E)